DATE:

CHANGE ORDER

10-Jun-20

CONTRACTORS NAME:

CONTRACTORS ADDRESS:

PREVIOUS AMOUNT

AMOUNT OF INCREASE

NEW AMOUNT

$

$

$

603,608.50

P.O. 143166

CONTRACT 2019-9

State Contractors, Inc.

16575 W. Dakota St.

New Berlin, Wl 53151

23,866.67

627,475.17

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE OR ACTIVITY:
Because the 2019 project is still open and we only have one short alley to do in 2020, we are able to

add the 2020 alley with the following quantities to the 2019-9 project.

These are estimated Quantities.

2019 ltem # Description

1
2
3
6
10
12
13
15
16
17
26
31
34
35

Excavation

Sodding

Asphalt/Concrete Sawing
Pavement Removal

7" Concrete Alley Pavement
Joint Sealing

Pavement Ties

Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"
Tack Coat

HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)
6" Dia. Storm Underdrain
Alley Type Catch Basins

Inlet Protection Barriers
Traffic Control

Estimated Total

REQUESTED BY:

Units
Cu. Yds.
Sq. Yds.
Lin. Ft.
Sq. Yds.
Sq. Yds.
Sq. Yds.
Each
Tons
Gallons
Tons
Lin. Ft.
Units
Units
Lump Sum

Quantity

35
30
80
220
220
220
20
70

80

e e .

Unit Price
$20.00
$20.00

$4.00
$10.00
$30.00
$2.00
$10.00
$22.00
$10.00
$250.00
$65.00
$3,000.00
$100.00
$1,666.67

Total
$700.00
$600.00
$320.00

$2,200.00
$6,600.00
$440.00
$200.00
$1,540.00
$50.00
$1,250.00
$5,200.00
$3,000.00
$100.00
$1,666.67
$23,866.67




