CHANGE ORDER

DATE:	10-Jun-20		P.O.	143100
			CONTRACT	2019-9
CONTRACTORS NAME:			State Contractors, Inc.	
CONTRACTORS ADDRESS:			16575 W. Dakota St.	
			New Berlin, WI 53151	
PREVIOUS AMOUNT		\$ 603,608.50		
AMOUNT OF INCREASE		\$ 23,866.67		
NEW AMOUNT		\$ 627,475.17		

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE OR ACTIVITY:

Because the 2019 project is still open and we only have one short alley to do in 2020, we are able to add the 2020 alley with the following quantities to the 2019-9 project.

These are estimated Quantities.

2019 Item #	Description	<u>Units</u>	Quantity		Unit Price	Total
1	Excavation	Cu. Yds.		35	\$20.00	\$700.00
2	Sodding	Sq. Yds.		30	\$20.00	\$600.00
3	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	Lin. Ft.		80	\$4.00	\$320.00
6	Pavement Removal	Sq. Yds.		220	\$10.00	\$2,200.00
10	7" Concrete Alley Pavement	Sq. Yds.		220	\$30.00	\$6,600.00
12	Joint Sealing	Sq. Yds.		220	\$2.00	\$440.00
13	Pavement Ties	Each		20	\$10.00	\$200.00
15	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	Tons		70	\$22.00	\$1,540.00
16	Tack Coat	Gallons		5	\$10.00	\$50.00
17	HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	Tons		5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
26	6" Dia. Storm Underdrain	Lin. Ft.		80	\$65.00	\$5,200.00
31	Alley Type Catch Basins	Units		1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
34	Inlet Protection Barriers	Units		1	\$100.00	\$100.00
35	Traffic Control	Lump Sum		1	\$1,666.67	\$1,666.67
Estimated T		•				\$23,866.67

REQUESTED BY: